

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10498 of 2025**

=====

SUMEL CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAIYEDRAHEEL A SISGAR(12300) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2

MS MONIKA K THAKKAR(12055) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 31/07/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Maulik C. Sheth, states that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.5.

At his request, stand over to **18.08.2025**.

(MAUNA M. BHATT, J.)*Raj*